

# MERCHANT VENDOR APPLICATION

## THE BALDWIN WINDMILL DAYS COMMITTEE WOULD LIKE TO INVITE YOU TO APPLY TO BE A MERCHANT VENDOR FOR OUR 2024 WINDMILL DAYS!

The Windmill Days Committee has already begun planning our 2024 community celebration! Our Windmill Days celebration is marketed not only in our community but in those communities within a 100-mile radius of the Baldwin area.

### **How To Participate?**

- Complete and submit the Windmill Days Merchant Vendor Application
  - Submit payment for booth space in the amount of \$25.00 made payable to: Windmill Days PO Box 623 Baldwin, WI 54002

## WINDMILL DAYS EVENT DETAILS Date | Saturday, June 8 Time | 9 am - 4 pm

- Windmill Days is held on Main Street in Baldwin, WI.
- All registered vendors will receive confirmation via email and/or phone call acknowledging receipt/acceptance as a Windmill days Merchant Vendor
- Set up time will be on Saturday, June 8 **ONLY** from 7:30am-9:00am
  - set up needs to be complete by 9 a.m., no exceptions
  - you may close earlier/stay later; however, all booths must be removed by Saturday, June 8 by 6:00 p.m.
- Must provide your own tables/chairs/tent (no rain date/refund in the event of inclement weather)
- Full event details (with booth location) will be emailed 3 weeks prior to event
- ✤ Application and payment are due by May 3, 2024
- Fees are not refundable after acceptance.
- For additional information contact Amy Monicken at <u>Amy@windmilldays.com</u>

Thank you for considering joining us this year! We are working diligently to make each year better than before by improving our communication, process, and advertising!

It is our hope that your attendance at Windmill Days is nothing but the very best experience!

### WINDMILL DAYS MERCHANT VENDOR APPLICATION

BUSINESS NAME:			
CONTACT NAME:			
MAILING ADDRESS:			
TYPES OF PRODUCTS SELLING:			
CONTACT # AT EVENT:			
EMAIL:			
WEBSITE/SOCIAL MEDIA:			
WI TAX ID #:			
DO YOU REQUIRE	YES		NO
ELECTRICITY:			
(Limited supply - designation			
determined based upon receipt of paid registration)			
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS/NEEDS?			
12 X 12 BOOTH SPACE \$25		\$	
TOTAL DEPOSIT		\$	
CHECK NUMBER			

### WAIVER OF LIABILITY

In consideration in your accepting this entry, I, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators waive any and all right and claims for damages I may have against the Windmill Days Committee and the Village of Baldwin and their representatives, volunteers, successors, and assigns for any and all damages suffered by myself or my team in the event. Further, I grant full permission to the Windmill Days Committee and/or other agents authorized by them to use photographs, videotapes, recording or other records of this event for legitimate reasons. I agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the Windmill Days Committee.

#### Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_